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2024  NYSPHSAA/NYS Federation Championships - 3/8/2025

Ocean Breeze Athletic Complex
Results - All Events

 
Event 1  Girls 55 Meter Hurdles Championship

Yr   SchoolName Prelims
Preliminaries

North Rockla 12#158 Thomas, Nya1 8.13Q
Brearley Sch 11#1400 Foster, Taylor2 8.17Q
Corning 11#421 McLaughlin, Cella3 8.19Q
Guilderland 11#244 Steele, Parker4 8.20Q
Kingston 12#930 Rich, Maia5 8.30Q
North Rockla 12#155 Hernandez, Desirae6 8.16q
Cornwall 11#907 Riccardi, Madison7 8.27q
Trinity Scho 12#1450 Turner, Alise8 8.34q
Smithtown Ea 10#1185 Brown, Rayshelle9 8.34
Ursuline Sch 12#1463 Richards, Ivana10 8.36
Shaker 11#291 Majeran, Ella11 8.37
Cicero-North 12#324 Mackey, Jaydin12 8.39
St. John the 12#1357 Guerrera, Madison13 8.39
Cicero-North 10#321 Eells, Anna14 8.41
Cicero-North 10#326 McDonald, Aaliyah15 8.44
Cheektowaga 11#601 Smith, Myonna15 8.44
Victor Centr 10#566 Goodell, Emma17 8.53
Lake Shore 12#625 Stender, Braeann18 8.53
Saint Anthon 11#1352 Korzonkiewicz, Kaitlyn19 8.61
Monroe-Woodb 12#950 Campbell, YvonneMae20 8.63
Benjamin N. 12#1209 Nixon, Syniah21 8.67
East Rochest 12#515 Chambers, Treasure22 8.69
Williamsvill 10#666 Bauer, Lily23 8.73
Elmira Notre 12#432 Keough, Makenna24 8.76
Bethpage 12#807 Hsu, Jadyn25 8.76
Brentwood 11#1108 Asare, Gabriella26 8.77
Archbishop M 12#1300 Munoz, Camille27 8.89
South Side 12#870 Daniel, Victoria28 8.90
Evander Chil 12#1221 Lawson, Saskia29 9.02
Connetquot 11#1114 Delinois, Lailani30 9.22
Greece-Olymp 12#525 Koumako, Victoria31 9.45
Ogdensburg F --#1028 Wilson, Katharine32 9.48
Peru 11#708 Davey, Lauren33 9.86
Ticonderoga 11#725 Burroughs, Isabelle34 9.92
Norwood-Norf 10#1025 Masuk, Autumn35 9.94

 
Event 1  Girls 55 Meter Hurdles Championship

Yr   SchoolName Finals
Finals

Brearley Sch 11#1400 Foster, Taylor1 7.94
Corning 11#421 McLaughlin, Cella2 8.03
North Rockla 12#158 Thomas, Nya3 8.08
Kingston 12#930 Rich, Maia4 8.14
Guilderland 11#244 Steele, Parker5 8.15
North Rockla 12#155 Hernandez, Desirae6 8.15
Trinity Scho 12#1450 Turner, Alise7 8.24
Cornwall 11#907 Riccardi, Madison8 16.27

 
Event 2  Boys 55 Meter Hurdles Championship

Yr   SchoolName Prelims
Preliminaries

Middletown 12#935 Baidy, Quillar1 7.52Q

Cornwall 11#900 Holloway, David2 7.52Q
George H. He 12#837 DeCicco, Matthew3 7.53Q
Cicero-North 11#325 Ingram, Camron4 7.53Q
Baldwin 11#805 Thweatt, Brandon5 7.58Q
North Babylo 11#1154 Peck, Jordan6 7.53q
Ballston Spa 12#214 Hemraj, Devin7 7.61q
Greece-Olymp 12#538 Ray, Noah8 7.66q
Walter G. O' 11#1182 Harris, Nigel9 7.67
Brockport HS 12#517 Hawken, William10 7.69
Cornwall 11#902 Salerno, Ilunga11 7.70
North Rockla 12#157 Almonte, Darwin12 7.72
Port Jeffers 12#1162 Monaghan, Evan13 7.72
Fordham Prep 12#1330 Bailey, Jonathan14 7.78
Gates-Chili 12#534 Browne, Jonathan15 7.83
Susan E. Wag 11#1245 Acosta, Alexander16 7.88
Cardinal Hay 10#1314 Hudgins, Jeremiah17 7.90
Saranac 12#725 Powers, Landon18 7.92
Colonie 12#224 Cody, Kajuan19 7.97
Fowler 12#345 Price, Siyir20 7.98
Pearl River 12#178 Palumbo, Jack21 8.00
West Seneca 12#673 Cycon, Thomas22 8.02
Kenmore East 12#638 Puma, Nick23 8.04
Plattsburgh 12#719 Baker, Nate24 8.05
Scarsdale 11#181 Saxon, Jake25 8.08
Oneonta HS 11#467 Holmes, Beckett26 8.17
Ogdensburg F 12#1022 Peabody, Gabe27 8.35
Franklin K. 12#1218 Elder-Brooks, Keane28 8.38
Riverdale Co 12#1442 Ejiogu, Charles29 8.46
Potsdam HS 11#1028 Morey, Xaiden30 8.47
Lansing 12#431 Fox, Rowan31 8.53
Poly Prep Co 12#1428 Bogner, Jack--- DNF
Guilderland 11#239 Threatte, Langston--- DNF
East Syracus 11#394 McDuffie, Jay-Neil--- DQ

 
Event 2  Boys 55 Meter Hurdles Championship

Yr   SchoolName Finals
Finals

Cicero-North 11#325 Ingram, Camron1 7.20
Middletown 12#935 Baidy, Quillar2 7.42
North Babylo 11#1154 Peck, Jordan3 7.43
George H. He 12#837 DeCicco, Matthew4 7.48
Greece-Olymp 12#538 Ray, Noah5 7.59
Baldwin 11#805 Thweatt, Brandon6 7.59
Ballston Spa 12#214 Hemraj, Devin7 7.68
Cornwall 11#900 Holloway, David8 7.70

 
Event 3  Girls 55 Meter Dash Championship

Yr   SchoolName Prelims
Preliminaries

Baldwin 12#802 Doresca, Sariah1 6.99Q
Medgar Evers 12#1240 Hinckson, Athaleyha2 7.04Q
Port Jeffers 11#1163 Jacobs, Alexa3 7.06Q
Spencerport 12#559 Solomon, Jayda4 7.17Q
Roosevelt 11#861 Thomas, Esmia5 7.17Q
Ballston Spa 12#202 Zborovszky, Petrina6 7.09q
Ballston Spa 12#201 Bozeth, Gabrielle7 7.14q
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 3  Girls 55 Meter Dash Championship)
Yr   SchoolName Prelims

North Rockla 12#155 Hernandez, Desirae8 7.18q
Saint Anthon 12#1349 Daley, Camryn9 7.22
Aquinas Inst 12#500 Jones, Dallis10 7.23
Valley Centr 10#996 Scott, Dayna11 7.25
Depew  9#607 Spain, Inylah12 7.28
Clarkstown S 12#125 Camerlingo, Grace13 7.29
Benjamin Ban  9#1204 Johnson, Amora14 7.29
Padilla/SOTA  9#546 Lane, Kaâ€™Mara15 7.29
Bellport 12#1107 Pedraza, Nevaeh16 7.32
Springfield 10#1248 Gordon, Kendra16 7.32
Schuylervill 11#269 Lynch, Meaghan18 7.32
Binghamton H 12#400 Banks, Angelique19 7.34
Middletown 11#934 Francis, Naima20 7.34
Saint Ann's 11#1439 Nelson, Nia21 7.35
Hendrick Hud  9#133 Savatgy, Sophia22 7.36
Fowler 12#338 Housley, Anoveah23 7.36
Val Stream S 10#887 Jones, Lenora24 7.37
Potsdam HS 12#1030 Baker, Ella25 7.40
Hauppauge 11#1135 Budke, Rachel26 7.41
Iroquois 10#623 Drabik, Ava27 7.45
Convent of t 11#1401 Tracy, Elle28 7.50
St. John the 12#1357 Guerrera, Madison29 7.51
Frontier 10#611 Conti, Gianna30 7.52
Monticello 11#958 Almonte, Gabriela31 7.57
Saranac 10#715 Lavigne, Sarah32 7.58
Ausable Vall 10#701 Suloff, Kaelin33 7.65
Indian River 11#1014 Kalunda, Cleopatra34 7.73
Sidney Track 11#458 Taylor, Dejah35 7.84

 
Event 3  Girls 55 Meter Dash Championship

Yr   SchoolName Finals
Finals

Baldwin 12#802 Doresca, Sariah1 6.86
Medgar Evers 12#1240 Hinckson, Athaleyha2 6.90
Port Jeffers 11#1163 Jacobs, Alexa3 7.07
North Rockla 12#155 Hernandez, Desirae4 7.07
Ballston Spa 12#201 Bozeth, Gabrielle5 7.08
Ballston Spa 12#202 Zborovszky, Petrina6 7.12
Spencerport 12#559 Solomon, Jayda7 7.14
Roosevelt 11#861 Thomas, Esmia8 7.14

 
Event 4  Boys 55 Meter Dash Championship

Yr   SchoolName Prelims
Preliminaries

Fayetteville 11#343 Domashenko, Nikita1 6.40Q
McQuaid Jesu 11#547 Kaulder, Rhoan2 6.41Q
Harry S. Tru 11#1224 Roswell, Davell3 6.46Q
Cicero-North 11#325 Ingram, Camron4 6.48Q
New Paltz HS 12#962 Marz, Sean5 6.48Q
North Rockla 12#161 Johnson, Jaquan6 6.49q
North Rockla 11#159 Herrera, Jacob7 6.51q
Success Acad 11#1244 Benjamin, Austin8 6.52q
Williamsvill 11#675 West, Amaree9 6.53
Churchville- 12#595 Bennett, Enouph10 6.55

Peru 12#715 Schlitt, Sawyer11 6.55
Berne-Knox-W 11#215 Irwin, Kole12 6.56
Kingston 12#927 Richards, Carl13 6.57
Frank J. Mac 10#1217 Simon, Akul14 6.58
Corning 12#419 Ruffin, Zuri14 6.58
Kellenberg M 10#1367 Gordon Jr., Damion16 6.58
Ward Melvill 11#1183 Alcindor, Joglanio17 6.58
Yorktown 12#1461 White, Brian18 6.59
Sweet Home 12#672 Yancey, DaMari19 6.59
Shenendehowa 12#298 Alozie, Ihsaan19 6.59
Bishop Timon 11#1308 Hicks, Auralleus21 6.59
Sweet Home 12#670 Patterson, Niear22 6.61
Binghamton H 12#401 Abdul-Aziz, Kamal23 6.61
Bainbridge-G 11#400 Davy, Connor24 6.63
Elwood / Joh 12#1122 Li, Davin25 6.63
Floral Park 12#818 Small, Thomas26 6.67
Fayetteville 12#344 Shim, Alex27 6.67
Sachem East#1197 Rosado, Emanuel28 6.68
Holy Trinity 11#1351 Hayes, Erric29 6.68
Monroe-Woodb 11#948 Arius, Oliver30 6.71
Jfk Bellmore 12#843 Abel, Corey31 6.71
Syosset 12#887 Ramirez, Ethan32 6.81
Beekmantown 12#701 Frennier, Chris33 6.88
Franklin Aca 12#1006 Debose, Ayden34 6.99
Potsdam HS 12#1027 Miller-Lynch, Liam35 7.09
Albany High 11#206 Edwards-Grant, Rohan36 7.71

 
Event 4  Boys 55 Meter Dash Championship

Yr   SchoolName Finals
Finals

McQuaid Jesu 11#547 Kaulder, Rhoan1 6.35
Fayetteville 11#343 Domashenko, Nikita2 6.36
Cicero-North 11#325 Ingram, Camron3 6.40
North Rockla 11#159 Herrera, Jacob4 6.46
Success Acad 11#1244 Benjamin, Austin5 6.48
North Rockla 12#161 Johnson, Jaquan6 6.49
New Paltz HS 12#962 Marz, Sean7 6.54
Harry S. Tru 11#1224 Roswell, Davell8 6.56

 
Event 5  Girls 3000 Meter Run Championship

Yr   SchoolName Finals
Finals

William Floyd Hi#1190 Macchia, Zariel1 9:21.73
Ithaca High 10#433 Bercuvitz, Tsadia2 9:23.18
Fayetteville 12#336 Sullivan, Izzie3 9:33.24
Shenendehowa 11#294 Bhusri, Leyla4 9:35.05
North Shore 11#851 Kenney, Joanna5 9:46.55
Fiorello H L 11#1222 Douglas, Naomi6 9:48.75
Hastings 12#130 Thomas, Caitlin7 9:49.68
John Jay - C 11#135 Wasserman, Sloan8 9:50.97
Auburn 11#300 Brady, Kyleen9 9:52.48
Roy C. Ketch 12#165 Kowalczyk, Abigail10 9:56.89
Tri-Valley 10#988 Furman, Anna11 9:56.92
Bethlehem Ce 11#205 Kuhn, Logan12 9:57.95
Comsewogue 10#1112 Cole, Lexie13 10:00.20
Pine Plains 11#967 Bliss, Violet14 10:00.86
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Finals ...   (Event 5  Girls 3000 Meter Run Championship)
Yr   SchoolName Finals

Poly Prep Co 11#1418 Murphy, Natalie15 10:00.91
Bethlehem Ce  8#204 Chromczak, Sophia16 10:08.76
Great Neck S 12#831 Spagnoli, Isabella17 10:13.25
Corning 11#419 Martinec, Olivia18 10:13.54
Starpoint 11#658 Zugelder, Shannon19 10:14.34
Brighton Hig 12#511 Devine, Hannah20 10:15.42
Cornwall 12#909 Semo, Sophia21 10:15.57
Williamson C 11#582 Governor, Hannah22 10:16.35
Holland/East 12#619 O'Leary, Emilia23 10:16.61
Harborfields 10#1134 Fives, Sayla24 10:16.97
Spence Schoo 10#1443 Koessel, Ada25 10:17.81
Canton 12#1005 Mounmen, Salma26 10:21.04
Poly Prep Co 12#1417 Leyton, Isabella27 10:21.61
Mt. Sinai  9#1146 Gabrielson, Cali28 10:27.67
Norwood-Norf 11#1021 Carista, Madison29 10:29.47
Friends Acad 12#827 Frazer, Aislinn30 10:33.83
St. Joseph b 10#1359 Collegio, Giuliana31 10:57.68
Peru  9#709 Welc, Maddy32 11:02.20
Saranac  7#720 Ryan, Julia33 11:58.80
Fiorello H L 11#1223 Shupp, Gwyneth--- DNF
Dominican Ac 12#1318 Story, Claire--- SCR

 
Event 6  Girls 4x400 Meter Relay Division 1 Champ

 RelayTeam Finals
Finals

AColumbia  (Sec 2)1 3:54.99
ABurnt Hills-2 3:55.88
ANew Rochelle3 3:56.30
ANyack4 3:59.37
ASachem East5 3:59.98
AMinisink Valley6 4:03.17
AEast Islip7 4:03.80
AMonroe-Woodbury8 4:04.49
AWebster Schroeder9 4:05.37
AUniondale10 4:05.87
ABaldwinsville11 4:06.99
ASyosset12 4:07.04
ACicero-North13 4:10.38
ALancaster14 4:16.04
ADewitt Clinton15 4:16.55
AIndian River16 4:21.23
ACorning17 4:24.52

 
Event 7  Girls 4x400 Meter Relay Division 2 Champ

 RelayTeam Finals
Finals

ABishop Loughlin1 4:03.22
AMt. Sinai2 4:03.41
ABronxville3 4:03.42
ABatavia4 4:04.93
AFriends Academy (Li)5 4:07.04
AVernon-Veron6 4:09.12
ANanuet7 4:10.40
ASaranac8 4:14.13

APotsdam HS9 4:15.03
ACazenovia10 4:17.68
ANotre Dame (11 4:17.75
AWilliamson Central12 4:18.74
ASpringville-13 4:24.00
ARye Country14 4:24.28
ARiverdale Co15 4:24.75
AHoosick Fall16 4:27.28
ANorth Shore17 4:27.53
AJohn S. Burk18 4:29.72
ADryden19 4:35.88
AOneonta HS20 4:44.73

 
Event 8  Boys 4x400 Meter Relay Division 1 Champ

 RelayTeam Finals
Finals

AMinisink Valley1 3:18.75
AMonroe-Woodbury2 3:20.39
ASuffern3 3:21.18
AWest Half Ho4 3:22.36
ANew Rochelle5 3:23.59
AGarden City6 3:24.17
AMcQuaid Jesuit7 3:24.43
ASaratoga Springs8 3:24.44
AHarry S. Truman9 3:24.50
ALongwood10 3:25.14
AFreeport11 3:26.97
APittsford-Mendon12 3:27.88
AClarence13 3:27.91
AVestal14 3:28.04
AXavier15 3:28.73
AQueens HS of Teaching16 3:29.72
ABaldwinsville17 3:30.30
AColonie18 3:31.83
AFordham Prep19 3:31.88

 
Event 9  Boys 4x400 Meter Relay Division 2 Champ

 RelayTeam Finals
Finals

ANanuet1 3:28.10
AEast Rochester2 3:28.81
ABishop Loughlin3 3:29.86
ACollegiate School4 3:32.84
AJames I. O'Neill5 3:33.25
AWilliamson Central6 3:33.39
AIroquois7 3:33.75
AFriends Academy (Li)8 3:33.99
AOneonta HS9 3:34.87
APort Jefferson10 3:35.11
ACazenovia11 3:35.50
AWesthill12 3:35.65
AMt. Sinai13 3:36.12
ADepew14 3:37.37
AChenango Forks15 3:37.46
AIchabod Crane16 3:37.69
APearl River17 3:38.35
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Finals ...   (Event 9  Boys 4x400 Meter Relay Division 2 Champ)
 RelayTeam Finals

AJohn S. Burk18 3:39.37
APeru19 3:40.49
AAlbany Academy20 3:40.70
ASt. John's Prep21 3:42.86
APotsdam HS22 3:48.99
APoly Prep Country Day--- SCR

 
Event 10  Girls 4x200 Meter Relay Division 1 Champ

 RelayTeam Finals
Finals

ABaldwin1 1:39.53
AMiddletown2 1:41.43
ALiverpool3 1:41.58
ACicero-North4 1:42.05
ASaint Anthony's5 1:42.23
ABenjamin Ban6 1:42.33
AColonie7 1:42.39
AGuilderland8 1:42.66
ASuffern9 1:43.57
APadilla/SOTA/WOI10 1:43.97
ANorth Rockland11 1:44.70
AHarry S. Truman12 1:44.73
AGoshen13 1:46.22
AWilliamsville North14 1:46.31
AFairport15 1:47.05
ANiagara Falls16 1:47.27
AIslip17 1:48.25
ACorning18 1:49.99
AIndian River19 1:53.50

 
Event 11  Girls 4x200 Meter Relay Division 2 Champ

 RelayTeam Finals
Finals

ADepew1 1:45.81
ABishop Loughlin2 1:46.91
AMount Academy3 1:47.24
AArdsley4 1:47.37
ATrue North R5 1:47.91
AMonsignor Scanlan6 1:48.14
AOneonta HS7 1:48.20
AWesthill8 1:48.31
AMalverne9 1:48.52
AHornell10 1:49.24
APotsdam HS11 1:49.28
AIsland Trees12 1:49.29
AMt. Sinai13 1:49.51
AMarcellus14 1:49.52
ARye Country15 1:49.87
APort Jervis16 1:50.13
ASchalmont17 1:52.03
AElwood / John Glenn18 1:52.77
ANanuet19 1:53.96
ABeekmantown20 1:54.40
ASidney Track21 1:56.53

ADalton School--- DQ
AScotia-Glenville--- DQ
ATapestry Charter--- DQ

 
Event 12  Boys 4x200 Meter Relay Division 1 Champ

 RelayTeam Finals
Finals

ANorth Rockland1 1:27.83
AIona Prepara2 1:29.46
AChurchville-Chili3 1:29.53
AKingston4 1:30.04
ASweet Home5 1:30.42
ASuffern6 1:30.86
AKellenberg Memorial7 1:31.19
ASusan E. Wagner8 1:31.32
AConnetquot9 1:31.64
AWarwick Valley10 1:31.64
AMonroe/SWW11 1:31.73
AWest Babylon12 1:31.82
AWest Genesee13 1:32.02
ABaldwin14 1:32.94
ACicero-North15 1:33.25
AAlbany High School16 1:33.84
AColonie17 1:34.56
ACorning18 1:36.95
AMassena19 1:38.44
AHarry S. Truman20 1:39.25
AOrchard Park--- DNF

 
Event 13  Boys 4x200 Meter Relay Division 2 Champ

 RelayTeam Finals
Finals

AHoly Trinity1 1:31.21
APlattsburgh HS2 1:32.37
AAquinas Institute3 1:32.92
AEthical Cult4 1:33.55
AArdsley5 1:33.65
AMalverne6 1:33.68
AHaldane7 1:33.78
AElwood / John Glenn8 1:34.11
ARiverdale Co9 1:34.21
AMarlboro10 1:34.25
ATrue North R11 1:34.39
AClinton12 1:34.84
AFranklin Academy13 1:34.97
ANew Paltz HS14 1:35.37
AStillwater15 1:35.47
APioneer16 1:35.50
ACazenovia17 1:35.82
AChrist the King18 1:35.83
ALansing19 1:36.11
AHoosick Fall20 1:36.26
AMt. Sinai21 1:36.32
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Event 14  Boys 3200 Meter Run Championship

Yr   SchoolName Finals
Finals

Bronx HS Of 11#1201 Berman, Benjamin1 9:05.54
John Jay - C 12#134 Condon, Andy2 9:07.24
North Rockla 11#169 Tuohy, Ryan3 9:07.55
Shenendehowa 12#299 Seagroatt, Jack4 9:11.77
Auburn 12#300 Ferrin, Austin5 9:11.89
Horace Greel 10#132 Sykes, Ryan6 9:12.46
Ethical Cult 12#1418 Larson, Owen7 9:13.48
Monsignor Fa 10#1373 Alleva, Edwin8 9:15.38
Tri-Valley 12#985 Furman, Van9 9:16.82
Riverdale Co 12#1447 More, Ansh10 9:18.16
Arkport-Cana 11#506 Ford, Ibrahim11 9:19.47
Lancaster 11#647 Zuba, Carson12 9:20.36
Guilderland 12#238 Smitas, William13 9:22.56
Bronx HS Of 12#1206 Pande, Bansi14 9:24.41
Goshen 12#903 Klugman, Noah15 9:25.12
Ward Melvill 11#1184 Anatol, Anthony16 9:25.60
Brooklyn Tec 11#1207 Jones, Alexander17 9:26.42
Greece Arcad 12#537 Granville, Daniel18 9:27.86
Wantagh 11#894 Frazer, Ian19 9:28.68
Fordham Prep 10#1334 Cheatham, Henry20 9:29.41
Nottingham 12#354 Zhe-Heimerman, Henry21 9:29.92
Saratoga Spr 11#265 Isenovski, Thomas22 9:31.22
Lindenhurst 12#1127 Albert, Jake23 9:35.79
Ithaca High 12#429 Shaw, Everett24 9:36.66
Clarence 12#602 Curiel, Ricky25 9:38.70
Val Stream N 12#893 Somma, Matteo26 9:42.12
Ithaca High 12#424 Hubisz, Riley27 9:42.90
Harborfields 12#1124 Semmes, Hartley28 9:45.48
Greece Arcad 12#536 Daniel, Nehemiah29 9:48.52
St. Joseph b 10#1394 Sarnicola, Jason30 9:51.04
Farmingdale 12#817 Thomatos, George31 9:51.33
Canton 12#1002 Lee-Powell, Rylan32 9:57.91
Saranac 11#724 Dormann, Sean33 10:09.42
Canton 12#1004 Worthley, Kaden34 10:18.13
Beekmantown 12#705 Slick, Jonathan35 10:21.64
Chenango Val 12#407 Doyle, Michael36 10:36.55

 
Event 15  Girls 1000 Meter Run Championship

Yr   SchoolName Finals
Finals

Bayport-Blue 12#1105 McInnes, Sophia1 2:44.18
Scarsdale  9#171 Pettinelli, Adriana2 2:46.92
William Floyd Hi#1190 Macchia, Zariel3 2:46.95
East Meadow 11#820 Hall, Zaria4 2:49.05
Notre Dame A 11#1341 Kliesch, Katelyn5 2:50.73
Notre Dame ( 12#1336 McCabe, Maggie6 2:52.79
Washingtonvi 12#1473 Jones, Alexis7 2:53.23
Bellport 12#1106 Masem, Ella8 2:54.74
Baldwinsvill 11#302 Barton, Kamryn9 2:55.60
Auburn 12#301 Ringwood, Abigail10 2:55.79
New Rochelle  9#149 Solomon, Olivia11 2:56.51
Sacred Heart 11#1344 Going, Maeve12 2:57.49

Kingston 10#929 Lewis, Hazel13 2:57.77
Westhampton 12#1189 Strebel, Lily14 2:58.55
Franklin Aca 11#1006 King, Adyson15 3:00.37
Hackley Scho 10#1408 Morrow, Caitlin16 3:00.72
Churchville- 11#514 Sudol, Aubrey17 3:00.79
Cicero-North 12#323 Harbold, Katy18 3:01.71
Bethlehem Ce 12#206 O'Meara, Charlotte19 3:01.73
Guilderland 12#241 Kosier, Alexa20 3:01.83
Binghamton H 11#401 DiNunzio-Welch, Eva21 3:02.19
Saranac 11#711 Boulds, Sienna22 3:02.42
Susan E. Wag  9#1249 Rodriguez King, Malina23 3:03.56
Frontier  8#610 Conti, Aubrey24 3:04.41
East Meadow 12#819 Hall, Anaya25 3:04.57
Columbia  (S 11#227 Simmons, Molly26 3:06.53
Niagara-Whea 12#640 March, Sydney27 3:08.28
Batavia 12#506 Riley, Campbell28 3:10.48
Cornwall 11#901 Cibirka, Olivia29 3:11.47
Potsdam HS 10#1029 Andrews-Perry, Johnny30 3:17.09
Dryden 10#428 Burnham, Reagan31 3:17.34
Saranac 10#717 Norcross, Kali32 3:20.21
Nysais --#1415 Walsh, Blair--- SCR

 
Event 16  Boys 1000 Meter Run Championship

Yr   SchoolName Finals
Finals

Xavier 12#1397 Brown, D'Angelo1 2:27.82
North Rockla 11#158 Chery, Claudel2 2:28.91
Pearl River 11#175 Lloyd McKenna, Jayden3 2:29.03
Newburgh Fre 12#967 Danyluk, Brady4 2:29.88
West Genesee 11#380 Gomes, Michael5 2:30.32
Fayetteville 12#342 Ditre, Will6 2:30.65
New Rochelle 12#148 Krasner, Anderson7 2:31.25
Brooklyn Tec 12#1212 Pres, Amos8 2:31.76
Batavia 12#510 Garofalo, Cameron9 2:32.41
Shaker 11#293 Gaudette, Jake10 2:32.43
Northport 11#1155 Ko, Gabriel11 2:32.54
Niagara-Whea 12#649 Morgan, Nicholas12 2:33.01
West Islip 12#1196 DeVito, Gavin13 2:33.27
Fairport 11#532 Hickey, Jackson14 2:33.59
Columbia  (S 12#234 LaPietra, Giovanni15 2:34.10
Washingtonvi 12#1478 Rich, Gavin16 2:34.42
Corning 11#414 Hammond, Bryce17 2:34.61
Paul D. Schr 12#867 Funk, Riley18 2:34.66
Saranac 11#726 Thayer, Noah19 2:35.26
Pittsford-Me 12#567 Shea, Ethan20 2:35.77
Oceanside 12#858 Laudicina, Matthew21 2:36.25
McKee/Staten 12#1230 Berka, Justin22 2:36.53
Poly Prep Co 12#1432 Morales, Zaire23 2:37.54
Poly Prep Co 11#1434 Smith, Dorsey24 2:38.13
Schalmont 12#277 Flowers, Carter25 2:39.13
Beekmantown 10#702 Laidman, Nolan26 2:39.15
Norwich High 12#440 Sutton, Caden27 2:39.61
Clarence 12#605 Roty, Thomas28 2:39.82
Canton 12#1000 Armendariz-Huang, Daniel29 2:41.45
Fordham Prep 12#1333 Canale, John30 2:44.60
Canton 12#1001 Gendebien, Noah31 2:49.67
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Event 17  Girls 1500 Meter Race Walk Championship

Yr   SchoolName Finals
Finals

Sachem East 12#1171 Mauri, Gianna1 6:50.96
Sweet Home 12#659 Nugent, Taylor2 6:54.57
Sachem East 12#1176 Wottawa, Julianna3 6:58.42
Lancaster 12#632 Lawson, Rachel4 6:58.98
Scarsdale 12#174 Scheffler, Julie5 7:02.52
Commack 12#1110 Familio, Summer6 7:05.55
Jericho 12#837 Lee, Rachel7 7:12.96
Cold Spring 12#816 Wang, Julia8 7:13.00
Newfield (Se 10#438 White, Madigan9 7:25.24
Cornwall 12#905 Kelly, Aislinn10 7:27.68
Brockport HS 12#512 Carletta, Riley11 7:35.50
Rush Henriet 12#552 Trevor, Saughnessy12 7:40.03
Hendrick Hud 11#131 Howard, Chloe13 7:40.98
Watkins Glen 11#467 Tuttle, Madison14 7:58.85
Washingtonvi 10#1476 Siruchek, Aubrey15 7:59.01
Hoosic Valle  9#248 Chapko, Brielle16 8:47.27
Townsend Har 12#1251 Giler, Katherine17 8:50.77
Hunter Colle 12#1230 Guo, Ylan18 8:58.57
Maple Hill 10#258 Pusateri, Francesca19 11:08.60

 
Event 18  Girls 300 Meter Dash Championship

Yr   SchoolName Prelims
Preliminaries

Ballston Spa 12#201 Bozeth, Gabrielle1 38.20q
Malverne 12#840 Jones, Nicea2 38.45q
Baldwin 11#801 Barnett, Breanne3 38.61q
Mount Academ 11#961 Huleatt, Brooke4 38.83q
Paul Robeson 10#1241 Williams, Janelia5 38.87q
Port Jeffers 11#1163 Jacobs, Alexa6 39.19q
Somers 12#184 Donovan, Haylie7 39.25q
Columbia  (S 11#230 Weiss, Ava8 39.35q
Guilderland 12#232 Assabahi, Saida9 39.52q
Saint Ann's 11#1439 Nelson, Nia10 39.71q
Liverpool 12#344 Wright, Mia11 39.77q
Saint Anthon 12#1350 DeJoie, Amelia12 39.97q
Baldwin 12#804 Emeli, Jahzara13 40.16
Our Lady of 11#541 Ostrander, Juliana14 40.21
Padilla/SOTA 12#547 Martinez, Anais15 40.27
Benjamin Ban  9#1203 Hutchinson, Kennedy16 40.33
Victor Centr 10#567 McIlhenney, Ellis17 40.53
West Islip 12#1188 Trim, Adilia18 40.73
Medgar Evers 12#1240 Hinckson, Athaleyha19 40.74
Frontier 10#611 Conti, Gianna20 40.78
Nyack 10#162 Johnson, Jayda21 40.79
Center Moric 11#1109 Cole, Laila22 40.87
Fdr 11#910 Scott, Marina23 41.16
Tri-Valley 11#993 Richardson, Sophia24 41.37
Convent of t 11#1401 Tracy, Elle25 41.68
Scarsdale 11#173 Roberts, Maria26 41.84
Oneonta HS 10#439 Howard, Cassidy27 42.08
Lancaster 10#626 Blendowski, Addison28 42.22
Thomas R. Pr 11#370 Valentine, Amie29 43.05

Saranac 10#715 Lavigne, Sarah30 43.13
Moriah / Boq 12#707 Riemersma, Juliana31 43.31
South Jeffer 11#364 Cota, Lillian32 43.42

 
Event 18  Girls 300 Meter Dash Championship

Yr   SchoolName Finals
Finals

Baldwin 11#801 Barnett, Breanne1 37.74
Ballston Spa 12#201 Bozeth, Gabrielle2 38.34
Somers 12#184 Donovan, Haylie3 39.12
Columbia  (S 11#230 Weiss, Ava4 39.18
Paul Robeson 10#1241 Williams, Janelia5 39.24
Mount Academ 11#961 Huleatt, Brooke6 39.31
Guilderland 12#232 Assabahi, Saida7 39.41
Port Jeffers 11#1163 Jacobs, Alexa8 39.46
Malverne 12#840 Jones, Nicea9 39.65
Saint Ann's 11#1439 Nelson, Nia10 40.24
Liverpool 12#344 Wright, Mia11 40.71
Our Lady of 11#541 Ostrander, Juliana12 41.00
Saint Anthon 12#1350 DeJoie, Amelia--- FS

 
Event 19  Boys 300 Meter Dash Championship

Yr   SchoolName Prelims
Preliminaries

Harry S. Tru 12#1225 Sealey, Nicholos1 33.95q
Elmont Memor 11#815 Peterkin, Aidan2 34.35q
Elwood / Joh 12#1122 Li, Davin3 34.37q
Poly Prep Co 12#1430 James, Jordan4 34.43q
Tully 12#368 Rauber, Ryan5 34.49q
Islip 12#1125 White, Kaiden6 34.52q
Brighton Hig 11#516 Vitale, Will7 34.60q
Fayetteville 11#343 Domashenko, Nikita8 34.62q
North Rockla 12#162 Lawrence, Javon9 34.69q
Fordham Prep 11#1345 Rusk, Kaiden10 34.74q
Washingtonvi 11#1479 Snyder, Cameron11 34.82q
Fordham Prep 10#1343 Narcisse-Brown, Zorion12 34.96q
West Half Ho 12#1193 D'Alessandro, Marco13 34.99
Shaker 11#297 Sayed, Eyad14 35.19
Penfield 12#559 Davis, Micah15 35.25
Dobbs Ferry 12#118 Smith, Jayden16 35.39
Whitesboro 11#391 Pawlowski, Xavier17 35.41
Uniondale 11#890 Eccleston, Romain18 35.44
Bishop Timon 11#1308 Hicks, Auralleus19 35.44
Jamestown 12#637 Cotter, Jarren20 35.45
Byram Hills 12#116 Marescot, Tyler21 35.46
Bethlehem Ce 11#216 Radcliffe, Jonathan22 35.55
Guilderland 11#237 Larson, Jack23 35.70
Valley Centr 11#988 Cancredi, Jake24 35.75
Orchard Park 12#651 Barlette, Steven25 35.99
Manhattan Ce 11#1229 Moore, Joshua26 36.02
Uprep Roches 12#580 Ortiz-Price, El-Amin27 36.17
Frontier 12#618 Melendez, Felix28 36.45
Peru 12#715 Schlitt, Sawyer29 36.54
Norwich High 12#438 Decker, Gabe30 36.59
Plattsburgh 11#720 Caraballo, Braydon31 36.97
Franklin Aca 10#1008 Schrader, Luke32 37.47
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 19  Boys 300 Meter Dash Championship)
Yr   SchoolName Prelims

Unadilla Val 12#460 Prentice, Jacob33 37.48
Ogdensburg F 11#1021 Biller, Levi34 37.76
Pine Bush 10#1482 Moses, Justin--- DQ

 
Event 19  Boys 300 Meter Dash Championship

Yr   SchoolName Finals
Finals

Harry S. Tru 12#1225 Sealey, Nicholos1 33.65
Tully 12#368 Rauber, Ryan2 34.12
Poly Prep Co 12#1430 James, Jordan3 34.14
Islip 12#1125 White, Kaiden4 34.18
Elmont Memor 11#815 Peterkin, Aidan5 34.40
Brighton Hig 11#516 Vitale, Will6 34.50
Washingtonvi 11#1479 Snyder, Cameron7 34.67
North Rockla 12#162 Lawrence, Javon8 34.82
Fordham Prep 11#1345 Rusk, Kaiden9 35.06
West Half Ho 12#1193 D'Alessandro, Marco10 35.08
Fordham Prep 10#1343 Narcisse-Brown, Zorion11 35.28
Elwood / Joh 12#1122 Li, Davin12 35.36
Fayetteville 11#343 Domashenko, Nikita13 35.61

 
Event 20  Girls 600 Meter Run Championship

Yr   SchoolName Finals
Finals

Hunter Colle 12#1231 McElhinney, Dylan1 1:30.62
Ursuline Sch 11#1462 Hickey, Jane2 1:31.43
Guilderland 11#245 Vellekoop, Addison3 1:31.56
Riverdale Co 11#1427 Ostfeld, Vivian4 1:32.70
Williamsvill 11#665 Ascone, Lilly5 1:32.77
Oriskany 10#352 Szarek, Emma6 1:34.82
The Montfort 12#1361 Johnson, Jayla7 1:35.08
Cornwall 10#906 Larkin, Madeline8 1:35.17
Cicero-North 10#322 Graham, Sophia9 1:35.87
Dewitt Clint  9#1218 Wajid, Aisha10 1:35.98
Sachem East 12#1174 Scavo, Sarafina11 1:35.98
Irondequoit 12#538 Smith, Aubrey12 1:36.23
Tappan Zee 11#199 Dunn, Bridget13 1:36.55
Deer Park 10#1117 Cornelia, Chelsea14 1:36.83
Marion/Ganad 10#539 Conner, Haley15 1:37.08
Webster Schr 10#576 Schroeder, Rebecca16 1:37.43
Somers 12#183 Cleary, Keira17 1:37.58
Benjamin N. 10#1207 Comas, Kylie18 1:37.94
Franklin Aca 11#1006 King, Adyson19 1:38.01
Amherst 12#600 Lipa, Emma20 1:38.07
Niagara-Whea 11#641 Peterson, Brielle21 1:38.41
Warwick Vall 11#997 Smith, Reagan22 1:38.43
Saint Ann's 12#1440 Paul-Emile, Maxine23 1:38.93
Saint Anthon  9#1356 Siriban, Fallon24 1:38.96
Shaker  8#290 Griffin, Lilyana25 1:40.29
Union Endico 12#466 Trudeaux, Wyoming26 1:41.93
Corning 12#415 Ianovici, Leila27 1:43.42
Potsdam HS 11#1035 Steinrotter, Emmie28 1:45.57
Plattsburgh 10#710 Chase, Elizabeth29 1:45.78
Peru 11#708 Davey, Lauren30 1:46.83

 
Event 21  Boys 600 Meter Run Championship

Yr   SchoolName Finals
Finals

Poly Prep Co 12#1433 Rossi, Kofi1 1:19.15
Saint Anthon 12#1379 Ciaccio, James2 1:19.40
New Rochelle 12#155 Temistokle, Ryan3 1:19.93
Minisink Val 12#938 Anderson, Samuel4 1:19.93
Garden City 12#834 McDonough, Donald5 1:20.34
Monroe-Woodb 12#953 Rodriguez Perez, Ronaldo6 1:21.43
Freeport 12#819 Boyd, Dorian7 1:21.60
Hempstead 12#839 Jimenez, Brailyn8 1:21.84
Corning 12#417 Mahoney, Jaxyn9 1:22.24
Northport 11#1159 Toran, Alex10 1:22.30
Riverdale Co 11#1449 Strand, Tristan11 1:22.36
Dunkirk 12#615 Thomas, Johnee12 1:22.58
Thomas Jeffe 11#1255 Irving, Lavell13 1:22.58
Shaker 12#295 Lawler, Andrew14 1:22.64
Harry S. Tru 11#1220 Campbell, Collin15 1:22.90
Kings Park 12#1126 Bitran, Ethan16 1:23.09
Frontier 12#619 Wolcott, Kenneth17 1:23.19
Shoreham-Wad 12#1173 Huebner, Michael18 1:23.37
Mamaroneck 12#135 Repoulis, Marco19 1:23.39
Medgar Evers 11#1232 Anthony, Jaylen20 1:23.75
Pittsford Su 12#560 Lewis, Quintin21 1:24.20
Clarence 12#606 Ryan, Burger22 1:24.22
Valley Centr 11#987 Abdelsayed, Emilo23 1:24.54
Mount St. Mi 11#1377 Parker, Pierce24 1:24.78
Franklin Aca 12#1009 Sims, Kyle25 1:25.43
Cicero-North 11#324 Graham, Tyler26 1:25.45
Beekmantown 11#706 Strickland, Loghan27 1:25.45
Shaker 12#292 Bunaes, Jack28 1:25.51
Williamson C 11#591 Burns, Ben29 1:25.58
Oswego 12#355 Dunn, Daniel30 1:26.72
Vestal 12#463 Driver, Nicholas31 1:27.40
Indian River 11#1010 Adams, Josiah32 1:29.91
Peru 10#718 Welc, Michael33 1:34.03

 
Event 22  Girls 1500 Meter Run Championship

Yr   SchoolName Finals
Finals

Hunter Colle 12#1231 McElhinney, Dylan1 4:25.52
Eastchester 12#127 Pennachio, Ava2 4:26.32
Bay Shore 11#1100 McCormick, Maggie3 4:27.88
Williamsvill 11#671 Kupchanko, Melia4 4:29.38
Horace Greel  9#134 Santee, Malina5 4:30.72
East Meadow 11#820 Hall, Zaria6 4:37.30
Monroe-Woodb 10#954 Heim, Olivia7 4:39.43
Pine Plains 11#967 Bliss, Violet8 4:39.89
Bethlehem Ce 10#203 Chrapowitzky, Anna9 4:41.27
Liverpool 12#343 Page, Taylor10 4:41.65
Nightingale 11#1410 Bair, Ashi11 4:42.61
Auburn 11#300 Brady, Kyleen12 4:43.08
Connetquot 11#1115 DiGaetano, Olivia13 4:44.33
Rush Henriet 12#551 Smith, Haylie14 4:44.54
Fiorello H L 11#1222 Douglas, Naomi15 4:45.10
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Finals ...   (Event 22  Girls 1500 Meter Run Championship)
Yr   SchoolName Finals

Massapequa 11#845 Vukelic, Sophia16 4:46.03
Tappan Zee 12#197 Donovan, Cassidy17 4:46.05
Tri-Valley 10#988 Furman, Anna18 4:46.07
Poly Prep Co 11#1418 Murphy, Natalie19 4:47.14
Sacred Heart 10#1345 Riches, Elle20 4:48.21
Westhampton 12#1189 Strebel, Lily21 4:49.12
Starpoint 11#658 Zugelder, Shannon22 4:49.20
Ithaca High  9#435 Whittaker, Avery23 4:51.33
Notre Dame ( 12#1335 Maxwell, Dolores24 4:52.34
Irondequoit 12#535 Bauman, Kathryn25 4:53.01
Skaneateles 11#361 Fleckenstein, Lucy26 4:54.93
Mohonasen 12#259 Miller, Rachel27 4:55.27
Norwood-Norf 11#1021 Carista, Madison28 4:56.12
Guilderland 10#237 Cornell, Braelyn29 4:59.50
Peru  9#709 Welc, Maddy30 5:08.20
Saranac 11#713 Denial, Laura31 5:17.08
Fiorello H L 11#1223 Shupp, Gwyneth--- DNF

 
Event 23  Boys 1600 Meter Run Championship

Yr   SchoolName Finals
Finals

Ward Melvill 12#1185 Seyfert, Jon1 4:15.68
Colonie 11#225 Conley, Owen2 4:16.19
Colonie 12#233 Zehnder, Ian3 4:17.02
Ithaca High 12#423 Hilker, Noah4 4:17.05
Kingston 12#921 Lee, Andrew5 4:17.09
Avenues 12#1400 Wynn, Gavin6 4:18.63
Olmsted 10#650 Peterson, Henry7 4:19.11
Auburn 11#301 Gasper, Owen8 4:19.29
Eastport-Sou 12#1115 Albanese, Justin9 4:19.48
Webster Thom 11#584 Nilsen, Henry10 4:19.81
Hendrick Hud 11#127 Delgado, Victor11 4:20.01
John Jay - C 12#134 Condon, Andy12 4:20.39
McKee/Staten 11#1231 Saffayeh, Simon13 4:21.13
Auburn 12#300 Ferrin, Austin14 4:22.00
Seaford 12#871 Munro, Myles15 4:24.02
Division Ave 10#809 Aguilar, Lucas16 4:24.51
Scarsdale 11#180 Rich, Charles17 4:25.09
Cornwall 10#901 Potter, Luke18 4:25.11
Remsen 11#357 Karis, Ethan19 4:25.30
Marcus Whitm  9#542 Hill, Desmond20 4:26.08
Eastridge 12#530 Cooper, Sante21 4:26.49
Wantagh 12#895 Stachlik, Owen22 4:27.58
Corning 12#415 Homa, Gregory23 4:28.09
Trinity Scho 11#1454 Luff, Liam24 4:28.83
Monsignor Fa 12#1375 Maresca, Thomas25 4:30.78
Peru 10#717 Watts, Alex26 4:35.01
Wallkill 12#991 Verruto, Mario27 4:36.15
Falconer/MG/ 11#617 Verbosky, Ethan28 4:37.16
Saranac Lake 12#728 Kollmer, Jake29 4:38.53
Potsdam HS 11#1026 Jones, William30 4:38.68
Massena 11#1017 David, Andrew31 4:41.38
Bronx HS Of 11#1201 Berman, Benjamin--- DNF
Chaminade 11#1322 Loggie, Sean--- SCR

 
Event 24  Girls Distance Medley Championship

 RelayTeam Finals
Finals

ASection 111 10:02.06
ASection 12 10:14.62
ASection 93 10:16.56
ASection 84 10:18.69
ASection 35 10:20.76
APublic Schoo6 10:21.62
ASection 27 10:29.08
ASection 58 10:42.29
ASection 69 10:42.88
ACatholic Hig10 10:59.19
ASection 411 11:05.91
ANysais12 11:08.91
ASection 1013 11:49.15
APotsdam HS--- SCR

 
Event 25  Boys Distance Medley Championship

 RelayTeam Finals
Finals

ASection 91 8:44.00
ASection 112 8:48.13
ACatholic Hig3 8:51.47
ASection 24 8:52.10
ASection 85 8:52.60
ASection 16 8:54.82
ANysais7 8:57.73
ASection 48 8:58.13
ASection 39 9:02.33
ASection 610 9:02.56
ASection 5--- DQ

 
Event 27  Girls 4x800 Meter Relay Championship

 RelayTeam Finals
Finals

AScarsdale1 9:14.37
AGuilderland2 9:14.41
AShenendehowa3 9:18.23
ACicero-North4 9:22.88
ACornwall5 9:24.52
AWashingtonville6 9:26.51
ATappan Zee7 9:27.55
AFayetteville8 9:27.73
ANorthport9 9:33.34
ABronxville10 9:36.03
ASpence School11 9:41.78
ANotre Dame (12 9:42.75
ABayport-Blue Point13 9:43.83
AHolland/East14 9:45.74
AJames Madison15 9:46.12
ARiverdale Co16 9:46.40
AEast Meadow17 9:47.80
ATri-Valley18 9:48.51
ACorning19 9:55.67
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Finals ...   (Event 27  Girls 4x800 Meter Relay Championship)
 RelayTeam Finals

AIrondequoit20 9:58.16
ANorth Shore21 9:59.01
ANotre Dame Academy22 9:59.78
AWilliamsville North23 9:59.89
ASachem East24 9:59.91
AVernon-Veron25 10:01.43
AVoorheesville26 10:02.40
ASaranac27 10:03.45
ARondout Valley28 10:04.35
ASouth Jefferson29 10:06.56
ABatavia30 10:09.14
AByram Hills31 10:12.16
AWayne Central32 10:17.13
AScotia-Glenville33 10:19.26
AMt. Sinai34 10:20.14
ACanton35 10:22.61
ANorwood-Norfolk36 10:24.21
ACold Spring Harbor37 10:40.82
AUnadilla Valley38 10:48.97

 
Event 29  Boys 4x800 Meter Relay Championship

 RelayTeam Finals
Finals

AManhasset1 7:48.32
ASt. Joseph by the Sea2 7:51.72
AChristian Br3 7:56.56
ANorth Rockland4 7:58.17
ASaratoga Springs5 7:58.78
ACommack6 7:59.92
ABronxville7 8:02.39
ASyosset8 8:03.25
ANew Rochelle9 8:03.91
ANewburgh Free Academy10 8:04.84
ALancaster11 8:08.60
AKingston12 8:08.67
APearl River13 8:10.93
ARiverdale Co14 8:11.45
ANorthport15 8:12.06
ABrooklyn Technical16 8:13.40
AIthaca High School17 8:17.12
ACicero-North18 8:17.31
AShoreham-Wading River19 8:17.71
AFordham Prep20 8:17.96
AOneonta HS21 8:18.13
AHolland/East22 8:18.14
AWebster Thomas23 8:22.78
AOur Lady of Lourdes24 8:24.51
AMarcellus25 8:28.24
AMarcus Whitman26 8:32.05
AMaple Hill27 8:32.46
ABeekmantown28 8:33.51
ADalton School29 8:34.70
AIndian River30 8:35.59
ABatavia31 8:38.93

ACanton32 8:40.24
AMt. Sinai33 8:40.69
AVernon-Veron34 8:41.17
APeru35 8:44.13
AOyster Bay36 8:44.91
ASchalmont37 8:45.85
AIroquois38 8:55.21
ANew Paltz HS39 8:56.50
ABishop Timon40 8:57.64

 
Event 30  Girls 4x400 Meter Relay Championship

 RelayTeam Finals
Finals

ABurnt Hills-1 3:56.47
ANew Rochelle2 3:57.15
ANyack3 3:58.01
ABishop Loughlin4 4:02.00
ASachem East5 4:03.03
AMinisink Valley6 4:05.84
AColumbia  (Sec 2)7 4:08.87
AMt. Sinai8 4:10.75

 
Event 31  Boys 4x400 Meter Relay Championship

 RelayTeam Finals
Finals

AMinisink Valley1 3:20.85
AMonroe-Woodbury2 3:21.36
ASuffern3 3:23.01
AGarden City4 3:23.44
ANew Rochelle5 3:24.63
AMcQuaid Jesuit6 3:25.03
AWest Half Ho7 3:29.82
ASaratoga Springs8 3:35.00

 
Event 32  Girls 4x200 Meter Relay Championship

 RelayTeam Finals
Finals

ABaldwin1 1:39.33
AMiddletown2 1:41.52
ASaint Anthony's3 1:41.56
ABenjamin Ban4 1:41.97
AColonie5 1:42.06
ALiverpool6 1:42.52
AGuilderland7 1:43.20
ACicero-North8 1:43.21

 
Event 33  Boys 4x200 Meter Relay Championship

 RelayTeam Finals
Finals

ANorth Rockland1 1:27.22
ASweet Home2 1:30.48
AChurchville-Chili3 1:30.87
AKingston4 1:30.92
AKellenberg Memorial5 1:31.33
ASuffern6 1:31.47
AHoly Trinity7 1:31.91
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Finals ...   (Event 33  Boys 4x200 Meter Relay Championship)
 RelayTeam Finals

AIona Prepara8 1:35.39
 

Event 34  Girls High Jump Championship
Starting Height 4'8, 4'10....5'2, 5'3, 5'4...
North Pit

Yr   SchoolName Finals
Finals

Minisink Val 11#944 Michelitch, Ella1 5-08.00
Roosevelt 12#860 Branche, Nyla2 5-06.00
Cicero-North 10#321 Eells, Anna3 J5-06.00
Hamburg 11#615 Farrell, Natalie4 5-04.00
Red Creek 10#550 Deferio, Mya5 J5-04.00
Riverhead 12#1164 Campbell, Kayleanne6 J5-04.00
Nightingale 12#1411 Clarke, Jada6 J5-04.00
Comsewogue 12#1113 Deja, Sophia8 J5-04.00
Chenango Val 11#405 Walters, Molly9 5-03.00
Chenango Val 11#404 Walters, Delaney10 J5-03.00
Susan E. Wag 10#1250 Shimonov, Kyla11 5-02.00
Gates-Chili 11#522 Peacock, Kira12 J5-02.00
West Half Ho 11#1187 Dong, Suki13 J5-02.00
Paul D. Schr 12#858 Lucas, Isabella14 J5-02.00
Brooklyn Tec 12#1212 St Amand, Vyttoria14 J5-02.00
Greece-Olymp 10#526 Paulk, Cristina16 J5-02.00
Ardsley 12#101 An, Gabrielle17 J5-02.00
Southern Cay 11#459 McCarthy, Cennedi18 J5-02.00
Fowler 11#337 Gary, Amoni19 J5-02.00
New Paltz HS 11#965 Lathrop, Livi20 5-00.00
Seaford 11#863 Reiter, Jessica20 5-00.00
Saranac 12#712 Damiani, Grace22 J5-00.00
Hendrick Hud 10#132 McManus, Oona22 J5-00.00
Tappan Zee 10#193 Bednarz, Tosia24 J5-00.00
Archbishop M 12#1300 Munoz, Camille25 J5-00.00
Ausable Vall 12#700 Pelkey, Emma25 J5-00.00
Hamburg 11#614 Chudoba, Chase27 J5-00.00
Gouverneur 12#1007 Gaines, Audrey28 4-10.00
Saratoga Spr 10#260 Rogan, Leah28 4-10.00
Schalmont 12#263 Eiser, Caelyn30 J4-10.00
Spence Schoo 11#1444 Levey, Alexandra31 4-08.00
Canton 12#1003 Cordwell, Zara32 J4-08.00
St. John the 12#1358 Hamel, Katelyn--- NH

 
Event 35  Boys High Jump Championship
Starting Height 5'6, 5'8...6'4, 6'5
South Pit

Yr   SchoolName Finals
Finals

Colonie 11#223 Buskey, Ryan1 6-10.00
Pittsford Su 11#561 Taylor, Beckham2 J6-10.00
Kingston 12#924 McDonald Jr., Joe3 6-06.00
Eastridge 11#531 McKinney, Anthony4 J6-06.00
Peru 11#750 Lancto, Oliver4 J6-06.00
Ichabod Cran 12#248 Antalek, Ryan6 6-02.00
Sweet Home 12#668 Baker, Brenton6 6-02.00
Joseph C. Wi 12#540 Arnold, Jahsiah8 J6-02.00

Shaker 11#294 Langer, Ethan9 J6-02.00
Miller Place 11#1136 Byrnes, Andrew10 J6-02.00
Archbishop M 12#1300 Hernanadez, Antonio10 J6-02.00
Fallsburg 11#1483 Mack, Tyiese12 J6-02.00
Dalton Schoo 11#1410 Hunter, Kannon13 6-00.00
Shoreham-Wad 11#1174 Jung, Logan13 6-00.00
Auburn 11#302 Onyeani, Amadi15 J6-00.00
Suffern 12#197 Pringle, Collin16 J6-00.00
Val Stream N 12#891 Gonzalez, Jayden17 J6-00.00
Great Neck S 12#838 Chang, Calvin18 5-10.00
Phoenix 12#356 Spaights, Julius18 5-10.00
Connetquot 12#1113 Padilla, Fernando18 5-10.00
Chenango Val 12#408 Martinichio, Kamryn21 J5-10.00
Massena 10#1016 Barksdale, Josh21 J5-10.00
St. John the 12#1382 Lisbon, Shamir23 J5-10.00
Saranac 12#725 Powers, Landon23 J5-10.00
Thomas Jeffe 12#1253 Bolling, Fabian25 J5-10.00
Pioneer 12#659 Reifsteck, Trent25 J5-10.00
Pine Bush 11#978 Fowler, Jack25 J5-10.00
Oneonta HS 11#467 Holmes, Beckett28 5-08.00
Potsdam HS 11#1028 Morey, Xaiden29 J5-08.00
Hendrick Hud 10#128 Quaye, Perry--- NH
Washingtonvi 12#1477 Bohan, Brady--- SCR

 
Event 36  Girls Pole Vault Championship
Starting Height 8'0, 9'0, 10'00, 10'6, 11'0...11'3, 11'6...
Flight 1 North Pit
Flight 2 South Pit

Yr   SchoolName Finals
Finals

Warwick Vall 12#998 Venter, Rachel1 12-06.00
Trinity Scho 12#1448 Magliaro, Madeline2 11-06.00
Oakfield-Ala 12#540 Harding, Paige2 11-06.00
Minisink Val 11#942 Kronimus, Delila4 J11-06.00
Orchard Park 11#642 Schmitz, Ally5 11-03.00
Starpoint 11#657 Waldron, Emily6 11-00.00
Pittsford-Me 10#549 Gallo, Rania6 11-00.00
Columbia  (S 12#229 Weakley, Ashlyn6 11-00.00
Central Squa 11#318 Greene, Aubrey9 J11-00.00
Monroe-Woodb 10#957 Scherbak, Stella10 J11-00.00
Gates-Chili 12#523 Tran, Heidi11 10-06.00
Edgemont 11#128 Kumar, Sophia12 J10-06.00
Shaker 10#292 Miracle, Ruby12 J10-06.00
Averill Park 10#200 Hanlon, Marley14 10-00.00
Bronx HS Of 12#1211 Levitt, Zoe14 10-00.00
Johnson City 12#436 Kelleher, Alyssa16 J10-00.00
East Islip 10#1124 Simonetti, Kathryn17 J10-00.00
Rocky Point 11#1165 Almeida, Ava17 J10-00.00
Corning 10#407 Conway, Reese19 J10-00.00
Cazenovia 12#316 Pittman, Susie20 9-00.00
Pearl River 12#164 Dowling, Kate20 9-00.00
St. Mary's ( 10#1360 Powers, Madelyn20 9-00.00
Massapequa 11#844 McLaughlin, Keira20 9-00.00
Bronx HS Of 11#1210 Duong, Madelyn24 J9-00.00
Ithaca High 10#434 Golden, Maren25 J9-00.00
Syosset 11#877 Tan, Huiling26 8-00.00
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Finals ...   (Event 36  Girls Pole Vault Championship)
Yr   SchoolName Finals

Saint Anthon 10#1351 Demeri, Amelie27 J8-00.00
Jamestown 12#624 Cardinale, Emily--- NH
New York Mil 12#350 Jeff, Rose--- NH
West Half Ho 11#1187 Dong, Suki--- NH

 
Event 38  Boys Pole Vault Championship
Flight 12', 13', 13'6", 14'0", 14'3", 14'6"....
Flight 1 - North Pit
Flight 2 - South Pit

Yr   SchoolName Finals
Finals

Warwick Vall 11#992 Beattie, Luke1 16-06.00
Minisink Val 12#945 Schupner, Logan2 16-03.00
Syosset 11#883 Kim, Jonah3 15-03.00
Shaker 12#296 O'Donnell, Tyler4 14-06.00
Gates-Chili 12#535 Leathersich, Noah5 J14-06.00
Orchard Park 12#654 Mancabelli, Anthony6 14-03.00
Roslyn 12#870 Davidson, Zachary6 14-03.00
Pittsford-Me 12#568 Singer, Jaden8 13-06.00
Connetquot 11#1112 Molter, Alex9 J13-06.00
Erasmus Hall 12#1213 Belisle, Khashif10 J13-06.00
Ithaca High 10#426 Moss, Zappy10 J13-06.00
Fordham Prep 11#1348 Williams, Tyler12 J13-06.00
Horace Greel 11#131 Schifrin, David13 13-00.00
Fordham Prep 11#1332 Bustamante, Christopher13 13-00.00
Walt Whitman 12#1180 Cioffi, Luca15 J13-00.00
Longwood 12#1128 Elcock, Jaden16 J13-00.00
Hamburg 12#621 Snyder, Noah17 12-00.00
Washingtonvi 12#1481 Wilson, Cole17 12-00.00
Corning 10#416 Jennings, Maxwell17 12-00.00
Skaneateles 11#365 McCrone, Ryan20 J12-00.00
Baldwinsvill 12#308 Johnson, Owen21 J12-00.00
Batavia 12#513 Konieczny, Cooper--- NH
Lansing 12#437 Tarbert, Colin--- NH
Suffern 12#196 Korman, Todd--- NH
Hoosick Fall 12#244 Plusch, Michael--- NH
Orchard Park 10#655 Mancabelli, Maximilian--- SCR

 
Event 39  Girls Long Jump Championship
North Pit

Yr   SchoolName Finals
Finals

Schuylervill 11#269 Lynch, Meaghan1 19-04.50
Guilderland 12#238 Cramer, Tatum2 19-01.25
North Rockla 12#158 Thomas, Nya3 19-00.75
Corning 11#421 McLaughlin, Cella4 18-10.25
Tapestry Cha 12#661 Long, Janee5 18-02.00
Bellport 12#1107 Pedraza, Nevaeh6 J18-02.00
Fowler 12#338 Housley, Anoveah7 18-01.25
Sachem East 10#1167 Galeas, Bella8 17-11.75
Webster Schr  8#578 Swick, Jenna9 17-10.25
Guilderland 12#233 Barnhart, Kirsten10 17-06.00
Freeport 11#824 Omokeni, Angel11 17-05.75
Williamsvill 10#666 Bauer, Lily12 17-04.00

Thomas R. Pr  9#369 Patterson, Raiyah13 17-03.25
Greece-Athen 12#524 Clausell, Tiffany14 17-01.50
Padilla/SOTA  9#546 Lane, Kaâ€™Mara15 16-11.50
Ardsley 11#103 Martin, Mioko16 16-10.75
Hauppauge 11#1135 Budke, Rachel17 16-10.25
Elmira Notre 12#432 Keough, Makenna18 16-09.00
Trinity Scho 12#1450 Turner, Alise19 16-06.25
Spring Creek 12#1247 Horsford, Richelle20 16-05.00
Cornwall 10#906 Larkin, Madeline21 16-04.75
Cornwall 11#907 Riccardi, Madison22 16-04.25
Holy Trinity 10#1319 Ferdinand, Kamyra23 16-04.00
Plainview-Ol  9#859 Dove, Addison24 16-01.25
Bishop Lough  9#1302 Bass, Morgan25 16-00.50
Liverpool 11#341 Devendorf, Maddie26 16-00.00
Ethical Cult 11#1407 Farmakis, Annabel27 15-11.00
Williamsvill 11#670 Hovak, Gabby28 15-08.50
Ausable Vall 12#700 Pelkey, Emma29 15-01.00
Indian River 11#1014 Kalunda, Cleopatra30 15-00.75
Saranac 12#723 Wynnik, Madalyn31 14-11.25
Indian River 12#1016 Solar, Mary32 14-10.25

 
Event 40  Boys Long Jump Championship
South Pit

Yr   SchoolName Finals
Finals

Kingston 12#924 McDonald Jr., Joe1 24-00.00
Albany High 12#209 Gardner, Samir2 23-08.00
McQuaid Jesu 11#547 Kaulder, Rhoan3 22-10.50
Corning 12#419 Ruffin, Zuri4 22-10.25
Sweet Home 12#668 Baker, Brenton5 22-09.00
Moore Cathol 11#1376 Green, Gerald6 22-03.25
Orchard Park 12#652 Bliemeister, Maxim7 22-01.25
Horace Greel 12#129 Ho, Ben8 21-11.75
Fowler 12#345 Price, Siyir9 21-10.50
Sleepy Hollo 10#190 Richardson, Brayden10 21-09.00
Connetquot  9#1110 Davis, Jeremiah11 21-08.25
Canastota 11#311 Otts, Kole12 21-06.50
Suffern 11#199 Tarrant, Jake13 21-06.25
East Syracus 11#394 McDuffie, Jay-Neil14 21-01.25
Guilderland 11#237 Larson, Jack15 21-01.00
St. John the 12#1382 Lisbon, Shamir16 21-00.25
Syosset 12#888 Robotham, Matthew17 20-11.00
Cheektowaga 10#600 Dennis, Mehki18 20-08.00
Saranac Lake 12#729 Nobles, Liam19 20-07.00
Fairport 10#533 Steele, Leith20 20-06.75
Valley Centr 12#990 Vincent, Derek21 20-06.00
Shoreham-Wad 11#1176 Mangiamele, Leyton22 20-05.25
Val Stream N 12#892 Sibblies, Aaron23 20-03.25
Corning 11#410 Badger, Dexter24 20-01.00
Herricks 12#840 Kim, Jacob25 19-09.75
Rye Country 12#1453 Gonzalez, Joaquin26 19-05.25
Franklin Aca 12#1006 Debose, Ayden27 18-06.75
Tupper Lake 11#1031 Gerstenberger, Cohen28 17-00.00
Dalton Schoo 11#1410 Hunter, Kannon--- FOUL
Plattsburgh 12#721 DeAngelo, Dominic--- FOUL
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Event 41  Girls Triple Jump Championship
North Pit

Yr   SchoolName Finals
Finals

Cicero-North 10#321 Eells, Anna1 39-10.00
Guilderland 12#238 Cramer, Tatum2 39-05.00
Guilderland 12#233 Barnhart, Kirsten3 38-06.75
Tapestry Cha 12#661 Long, Janee4 38-02.50
New Rochelle 11#146 Ochoa, Sophia5 38-00.25
Williamsvill 11#667 Catrabone, Aria6 37-09.75
Sauquoit Val 12#354 Lazarek, Addison7 J37-09.75
Tappan Zee 12#1460 Fernandez, Pilar8 37-00.75
Schuylervill 11#269 Lynch, Meaghan9 36-08.25
Fairport 12#520 Murphy, Lauren10 36-07.50
Paul D. Schr 12#858 Lucas, Isabella11 J36-07.50
John S. Burk 11#922 Filosa, Isabella12 36-05.75
Sidney Track 12#457 Neubert, Alex13 J36-05.75
Onondaga 12#351 Rodriguez, Keahra14 36-05.25
Elmira Notre 12#432 Keough, Makenna15 36-00.50
Freeport 11#824 Omokeni, Angel16 35-09.75
Hilton 10#527 Green, Annaleigh17 35-09.25
Archbishop M 12#1301 Swift, Saige18 35-08.75
Cornwall 11#907 Riccardi, Madison19 35-08.25
Lansing 12#437 Johnston, Kristen20 35-07.50
Oceanside 12#857 Moylan, Riley21 35-06.50
Benjamin Ban 12#1205 Lionel, Shyanne22 35-05.25
Commack 12#1111 Vidulich, Kathryn23 35-00.75
Williamsvill 11#670 Hovak, Gabby24 35-00.50
Nightingale 12#1411 Clarke, Jada25 34-09.25
East Islip 11#1122 Micali, Grace26 34-07.75
Spring Creek 12#1247 Horsford, Richelle27 34-05.75
Poly Prep Co 10#1416 Kimmelman, Shelby28 34-04.75
North Babylo 11#1155 Black, Kamille29 34-02.50
Kellenberg M 11#1325 Senatus, Annabelle30 32-07.75
Indian River 11#1019 Timmons, Madison31 31-05.75
Saranac 12#712 Damiani, Grace32 31-05.50
Gouverneur  9#1008 Spicer, Azlan33 31-02.00
Saranac 12#723 Wynnik, Madalyn34 30-06.75
Suffern 12#185 Augustin, Karen--- FOUL

 
Event 42  Boys Triple Jump Championship
South Pit

Yr   SchoolName Finals
Finals

Albany Acade 11#204 Stack, Amos1 47-02.75
West Babylon 11#1188 Muhammad, Khadin2 46-10.00
Oneonta HS 11#449 Rose, Darren3 46-01.00
Webster Thom 10#587 Thomas, Ashton4 46-00.25
Columbia  (S 12#235 O'Neil, Preston5 45-11.75
Francis Lewi 11#1214 Baldwin, Aiden6 45-10.25
Newburgh Fre 10#973 Williams, Jaden7 45-05.25
Institute of 12#346 Bey, Trystan8 45-00.00
Lansing 11#436 Smith, Xavier9 44-08.25
Francis Lewi 12#1215 Cesar, Jaden10 J44-08.25
Lockport 12#648 Towns, Matthew11 44-07.50

Cba Syracuse 12#322 Lewis, Quinten12 44-06.25
Saranac Lake 12#729 Nobles, Liam13 44-06.00
Iona Prepara 12#1360 Galloway, Geoffrey14 44-00.25
Depew 10#608 Bridenbaker, Zach15 J44-00.25
Amsterdam 11#213 Greco, Bryce16 43-08.25
East Rochest 10#524 Boldt, Xander17 43-07.50
Valley Centr 12#990 Vincent, Derek18 43-06.50
Middletown 12#937 Ramos, Anthony19 J43-06.50
Friends Semi 12#1422 Goldwyn, Benjamin20 43-02.25
Commack 11#1100 Atkin, Emerson21 42-09.25
Herricks 12#840 Kim, Jacob22 41-11.75
Thomas Jeffe 11#1254 Dormand JR, Kavin23 41-09.25
Nyack 12#170 Njenga, Alister24 41-08.50
Regis 12#1378 Johnston, Robert25 41-04.00
Nanuet 11#137 Chen, Ryan26 41-02.50
Cicero-North 12#326 Johnson, Anthony27 41-01.25
Fordham Prep 11#1349 Zachery, Wyatt28 39-11.25
Peru 12#713 Reynolds, Evan29 39-05.00
Indian River 11#1012 Garcia, Kevin30 39-00.25
Rye Country 12#1453 Gonzalez, Joaquin31 38-06.75
Tupper Lake 11#1031 Gerstenberger, Cohen32 37-02.00

 
Event 43  Girls Shot Put Championship
Flight 1 - Small Cage
Flight 2 - Large Cage

Yr   SchoolName Finals
Finals

Miller Place 12#1144 Scully, Jillian1 44-05.00
Wellsville 12#581 Oswald, Kaylee2 41-00.50
Medgar Evers 12#1239 Ewers, Meagan3 39-08.75
Clarkstown S 12#126 Hansen, Maggie4 38-01.00
Kingston 12#928 Johnson, Daniella5 37-04.75
Webster Thom 12#580 Carey, Jane6 37-02.50
Columbia  (S 11#223 Galligan, Sophia7 37-00.00
Hamburg 11#613 Caparco, Isabella8 36-09.50
Burnt Hills- 12#207 Chevalier, Sophie9 35-07.50
Connetquot 12#1116 Wright, Essence10 34-07.75
Samuel J. Ti 10#1246 Williams, Shivelle11 34-07.00
Lancaster 12#629 Jackson, Isabella12 34-03.50
Baldwinsvill 12#307 Gingrich, Julianna13 34-01.75
Chenango For 12#402 Paske, Lauren14 33-10.00
Hastings 11#129 Morgan, Danae15 33-07.00
Chenango Val 12#403 King, Aisling16 33-02.75
Jamesville-D 12#339 Vaught, Skylar17 32-06.00
Massapequa 12#843 Kuhns, Riahanna18 32-03.00
Sacred Heart 10#1346 Taylor, Natalia19 31-09.75
New Paltz HS 12#966 Thomas, Rhianna20 31-09.25
Norwood-Norf 12#1022 Charles, Sydney21 31-08.75
Oceanside 12#856 Cinamon, Brianna22 31-08.50
Ausable Vall 12#700 Pelkey, Emma23 31-04.25
Saint Anthon 12#1355 Scubla, Elizabeth24 29-09.50
Indian River 10#1011 Coles, Myaunna25 29-06.00
Saranac Lake 11#724 Foster, Gracen26 29-05.50
Trinity Scho 12#1449 Thornton, Mckinley27 28-04.75
Riverdale Co 12#1423 Gonzalez, Micaela28 24-04.25
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Event 44  Boys Shot Put Championship
Large Cage

Yr   SchoolName Finals
Finals

Batavia 12#514 Siverling, Sheldon1 61-05.00
Chaminade 11#1323 Szymanski, Jonathan2 59-03.25
Mt. Sinai 12#1153 Zahra, Tyler3 58-08.25
Herricks 11#841 Ramdayal, Kenneth4 56-04.25
Peru 12#716 Supley, Elliot5 56-01.00
Jamesville-D 12#347 Vigneault, Kevin6 54-07.75
Clarkstown S 11#117 Sullivan, Connor7 53-08.50
St. John the 11#1383 Quinn, Joseph8 51-09.50
Tri-Valley 10#986 Poje, Kane9 51-07.25
South Jeffer 11#367 Kingsley, Macon10 51-06.25
Canisteo-Gre 11#518 Burdick, Kylan11 50-11.75
Chenango Val 10#409 Patterson, Mack12 50-11.25
Shenendehowa 12#1472 Thompson, Matthew13 50-08.75
Victor Centr 12#581 Yeomas, Dre14 50-02.75
Whitesboro 12#392 Tobiasz, Anthony15 49-05.00
Sidney Track 11#459 Morrissey, Michael16 49-03.25
Saint Anthon 11#1380 Morello, Anthony17 48-10.25
Middletown 12#936 Berry, Myles18 48-10.00
Sweet Home 12#669 Cammarata, Cole19 46-10.75
Williamsvill 11#674 Newman, Josh20 45-11.00
Mount Vernon 12#136 Shephard, D'Andre21 45-06.25
Commack 11#1106 Pisciotta, Anthony22 45-02.50
Saranac Lake 12#727 Burke, Dustin23 44-03.25
Roosevelt 11#869 Querro Sanchez, Bryan24 44-02.25
Tupper Lake 12#1032 Robillard, Luke25 43-00.00
Francis Lewi 11#1216 Cortes, John26 42-07.75
Medgar Evers 12#1233 Cornette, Samuel27 40-05.75
Potsdam HS 11#1023 Atkinson, Isaac28 40-01.00
Riverdale Co 11#1445 Hoskins-Correa, Rasan29 38-00.50
Riverdale Co 12#1439 Daluiski, Aidan30 36-01.25
Colonie 11#232 Watson, Vernon (Curtis)--- FOUL

 
Event 45  Girls Weight Throw Championship
Flight 1 Small Cage, Flight 2 & 3 Large Cage

Yr   SchoolName Finals
Finals

Nanuet 12#142 Vizcarrondo, Gabriella1 50-10.75
Kingston 12#928 Johnson, Daniella2 50-05.25
Grand Island 12#612 Christensen, Brooke3 49-06.25
Hoosic Valle 11#249 Chapko, Joni4 49-04.75
East Meadow 11#817 Coffey, Katelyn5 48-09.50
Pulaski 12#353 Tighe, Nora6 48-02.25
Corning 12#406 Cimo, Sophia7 48-00.75
Roy C. Ketch 12#166 Odeniyi, Angie8 47-03.25
Pittsford-Me 10#548 Brunner, Avery9 47-02.75
Skaneateles 12#362 Stanton, Mara10 46-08.50
Medgar Evers 12#1239 Ewers, Meagan11 46-00.00
Clarkstown S 12#126 Hansen, Maggie12 44-06.25
Jamesville-D 12#339 Vaught, Skylar13 44-04.50
Tapestry Cha 12#663 Wilson-Epps, Nyla14 43-09.25
Sanford H. C 12#862 Wauchope, Dana15 43-06.50

Batavia 12#510 Wierda, Ava16 43-00.75
Webster Thom 12#580 Carey, Jane17 42-09.75
Saint Anthon 10#1348 Chiariello, Sofia18 42-07.25
Benjamin N. 10#1208 Gibson, Amira19 42-04.25
Syosset 11#873 Elmoraly, Julia20 41-11.25
Shenendehowa 12#295 Collette, Kaitlin21 41-01.75
Sacred Heart 10#1346 Taylor, Natalia22 40-09.00
Lancaster 12#629 Jackson, Isabella23 40-07.00
Beekmantown 12#704 Jewell, Katharine24 37-11.00
Smithtown We 12#1186 Diakou, Anna25 36-04.25
Longwood 12#1143 Smith, Imani26 36-03.75
Erasmus Hall 12#1220 Reid, Breanna27 35-01.75
Valley Centr 12#995 Marcano, Kaelyn28 35-01.50
Trinity Scho 12#1449 Thornton, Mckinley29 33-09.25
Saranac 12#721 Willette, Madelyn30 31-05.75
Hackley Scho 11#1409 Spiegel, Ari31 29-00.50
Corning 11#414 Harvey, Samantha--- FOUL

 
Event 46  Boys Weight Throw Championship
Flight 1 Small Cage
Flight 2 and  3 Large Cage

Yr   SchoolName Finals
Finals

Somers 11#191 Sullivan, Charles1 73-09.25
Middletown 12#936 Berry, Myles2 69-00.50
Plainview-Ol 12#868 Kaufman, Ethan3 64-09.00
Tri-Valley 10#986 Poje, Kane4 64-02.00
Valley Centr 12#989 Johnson, Brayden5 63-00.50
St. John the 12#1384 Vitucci, Julian6 62-02.25
Chaminade 11#1323 Szymanski, Jonathan7 62-01.50
Jericho 12#842 Lee, Jacob8 61-04.00
Peru 12#716 Supley, Elliot9 59-08.75
Christian Br 12#217 Baker, Jacob10 59-07.75
Honeoye Fall 12#539 DePuy, Adam11 59-07.50
South Jeffer 12#366 Beattie, Mason12 58-09.25
Jamesville-D 12#347 Vigneault, Kevin13 58-05.50
Mt. Sinai 12#1153 Zahra, Tyler14 58-04.00
Batavia 12#514 Siverling, Sheldon15 58-02.50
Commack 11#1106 Pisciotta, Anthony16 58-00.00
Saint Anthon 11#1380 Morello, Anthony17 57-01.75
Bronxville 12#112 Napolitano, Alex18 57-00.00
Falconer/MG/ 12#616 Sundquist, Charles19 56-10.00
Hamburg 12#620 Parker, Andrew20 56-04.00
Corning 11#412 Collins, Freddie21 54-09.75
Lancaster 12#641 Cronin, Ayden22 54-07.75
Walt Whitman 12#1181 Keogler, Justin23 53-02.25
Mohonasen 11#261 Pulenskey, Parker24 53-01.75
Greenwich Ce 10#236 Chuhta, Peter25 52-11.25
Norwich High 11#439 Downey, Kaden26 52-03.50
Collegiate S 12#1403 Dolan, James27 52-03.25
Hackley Scho 12#1423 Mulosmani, Jimmy28 49-05.00
Peru 12#709 Hendrix, Elijah29 48-10.50
HS For Const 12#1227 Weaver, Christian30 48-08.50
Rome Free Ac 10#358 Ciccone, Jacob31 48-06.75
Saranac Lake 12#727 Burke, Dustin32 45-04.00
Susan E. Wag 12#1250 Saady, John33 33-01.00
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Finals ...   (Event 46  Boys Weight Throw Championship)
Yr   SchoolName Finals

Horace Greel 12#133 Ye, Daniel--- FOUL
Bloomfield/H 11#515 Sherman, Henry--- FOUL

 
Event 47  Mixed 55 Meter Dash Wheelchair Wheel Chair Champ
Combined with Event #3

Yr   SchoolName Finals
Finals

ProctorW#1499 Linner, NyAshia1 21.80
WesthillM12#385 Cardoso, Anthony--- SCR

 
Event 48  Mixed Shot Put Wheelchair Wheel Chair Champ

Yr   SchoolName Finals
Finals

ProctorW#1499 Linner, NyAshia1 11-02.75
WesthillM12#385 Cardoso, Anthony--- SCR


